

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10591/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-05-2017 in DBCWP No. 12057/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

M/S AGARDEEP ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.63349/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.63353/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63350/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.63352/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 07-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Radha Rani Takkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable after summer vacation.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER