

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A N I L L A X M A N P A N S A R E

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12592/2018

M/S AGARDEEP ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars to effect service on respondent no.4 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 22.2.2019.

A N I L L A X M A N P A N S A R E  
R e g i s t r a r