

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12592/2018

M/S AGARDEEP ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ushasri, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to take fresh steps to serve respondent no. 4 failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent no. 4 without further reference to court.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER